

CALIFORNIA POLLUTION CONTROL FINANCING AUTHORITY

Physical Address: 901 P Street, Suite 313-A Sacramento, CA 95814

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 942809 Sacramento, CA 94209 p (916) 654-5610 f (916) 589-2805 cpcfa@treasurer.ca.gov www.treasurer.ca.gov/cpcfa

MEMBERS

FIONA MA, CPA, CHAIR State Treasurer

> MALIA M. COHEN State Controller

JOE STEPHENSHAW Director of Finance

Shela Tobias-Daniel **Executive Director**

MEMORANDUM

Date: April 22, 2025

To: Interested Parties

From: Shela Tobias-Daniel, Executive Director

Subject: CPCFA Board Meeting Cancellation

The May 20, 2025, meeting of the California Pollution Control Financing Authority has been cancelled. The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for June 17, 2025.

Formal notice of the agenda will be provided in accordance with the normal publication schedule.

Thank you,

Shela Tobias-Daniel

Shela Tobias-Daniel

Executive Director